FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 6612/27US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: Benjamin Dorfman	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NANODYNAMICS, INC.
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 901 Fuhrmann Boulevard,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203
Execution Date: July 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,352,493
Additional numbers attached?	Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Antonio Papageorgiou	1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 163 Madison Ave.,	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 1989,	02-4270
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962- 1989	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Antonio Papageorgiou, Reg. No. 53,431	March 24, 2005
	nature Date
Assignn Commissi Facsimile No	ver sheet, attachments and document: <u>2</u> nent Division oner of Patents o <u>.</u> (703) <u>306</u> -5995
	Box 1450 VA 22313-1450 PATENT

BRI**7:00:16:49:05**

REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0559

6612/27

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

			Docket No).	
					-
TREAT	CT	A . CO	Y	C	

Whereas, I, BENJAMIN DORFMAN, of Potsdam, County of St. Lawrence, State of New York, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

METHOD FOR FORMING DIAMOND-LIKE NANOCOMPOSITES OR DOPED DIAMOND-LIKE NANOCOMPOSITE FILMS

No. 5,352,493

, dated

October 4, 1994

And whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, NANODYNAMICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 901 Fuhrmann Boulevard, Buffalo, New York 14203 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR AND MORE (\$1.00 and more), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	124
Executed this	10

day of July, 2004 at

10:05 Am

Benjamin Dorfman

State of New York

SS:

County of St. Lawrence

Before me personally appeared Benjamin Dorfman acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _/2.4. day of July, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

[SEAL]

CINDY J. VIVLAMORE, Notary Public In The State of New York Qualified in St. Lawrence County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 015953 FRAME: 0560